07/04
ALABAMA LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS BOARD

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

RULE NO. & TITLE:

530-X-2-.16 LP-Gas Containers / Replacement / Removal / Repair
INTENDED ACTION: Adopt

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: To create standards that enhance safety for
consumers and industry fairness related to replacement, removal, and repair of LP-Gas
containers.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: A public hearing will be held
July 28, 2011 at 10:00 a.m., in the conference room located at the offices of the Alabama
Liquefied Petroleum Gas Board, 777 S. Lawrence St. Suite 100, Montgomery, AL.
Copies of the proposed rule(s) can be obtained at www.Ipgb.alabama.gov.

All interested parties may present their views in writing or orally to the Administrator of
the Alabama Liquefied Petroleum Gas Board, P.O. Box 1742, Montgomery, AL 36102-
1742, (334-242-5649) at any time during the thirty-five (35) day period following
publication of the notice or by appearing at the hearing.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:
July 28, 2011

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:
Mark Nelson, Acting Administrator
777 S. Lawrence Street, Suite 100
Montgomery, AL 36104

Telephone: 334-242-5649

Fax: 334-240-2255
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